
                     
 
 

ADDENDUM #2 
  

To: All Companies Interested in Submitting a Bid 
From: Rebecca Johnson, CPPB, Purchasing Agent 

Bid: Wave Guided Level Sensor (Bid #0909-075); Dated:  October 1, 2009 
Subject: Addendum #2 

Date: October 9, 2009 
 
 
The following questions and/or clarifications were asked relative to the above-listed Request for Bid. 
This memo is sent for clarification to all companies to whom the bid was sent. 
 
 
Clarification: The 1” conduit referenced in Addendum #1 shall be aluminum conduit. 
 
 
 
Question: What is the material and thickness of the roof material above the silo?    
 
Answer:   The roof material is Stevens Hi-Tuff, a division of JPS Elastomerics Corp.  Thickness is 

Eight inches (8”), give or take (13.5” spool piece with 5.5” of the spool above the roof) 
 
 
Question: Are the existing spool pieces on the roof of the silos in the center of the silo? 
 
Answer: No 
 
 
 
Question: Does the lime fill and drain at the center of the silo? 
 
Answer: Yes 
 
 
 
Question: Is it possible to gain access to the bottom of the silo? 
 
Answer: No 
 
 

 
 
All addenda that you receive shall become a part of the contract documents and shall be 
acknowledged and dated on the bottom of the Signature Page (page 9). The deadline for bid submittal 
is Tuesday, October 13, 2009 at 2:30 p.m. CDT. 
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